PWS PureForm wall sconce 01/24 page 1 of 6
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Wall Mount

emergency battery backup option is available for path-of-egress and is integral
to the luminaire.
Ordering guide Example: PWS-48L-500-NW-G2-2-UNV-DGY
Prefix
PWS
Number of LEDs
Drive
Current LED Color - Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
PWS
PureForm wall sconce
48L
48 LEDs
300 300 mA1
400 400 mA
500 500 mA
600 600 mA
700 700 mA
WW-G2
Warm White   3000K, 70
CRI   Generation 2
NW-G2
Neutral White   4000K,
70 CRI   Generation 2
CW-G2
Cool White  5000K, 70
CRI  Generation 2
WY-G2
Warm Yellow 2700K, 80
CRI Generation 2 2
BW-G2
Balanced White 3500K,
80CRI
Generation 2 2
AM-G2
Direct Amber (590nm)
Generation 2 2,14
2 Type 2
3 Type 3
4 Type 4
BLC Back light
control
EBPC
Emergency Battery Pack
Cold Weather 1,3,10
UNV
120-277V
HVU
347-480V
120
120V
208
208V
240
240V
277
277V
347
347V
480
480V
64L
64 LEDs
600 600 mA
700 700 mA
800 800 mA
900 900 mA
Options
FinishDimming controls Motion-sensing lens Photo-sensing Electrical & Shield
DD  0-10V External dimming
(controls by others) 4
DCC Dual Circuit Control 4,5,6,9
FAWS Field Adjustable Wattage Selector4,5
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming 4,7

Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
PWS-48L-300-WW-G2-x 48 300 3000 47 5755 B2-U0-G1 123 5667 B1-U0-G2 121 5744 B1-U0-G2 123 B0-U0-G1 94
PWS-48L-400-WW-G2-x 48 400 3000 61 7469 B2-U0-G2 122 7357 B1-U0-G2 120 7455 B1-U0-G2 122 B0-U0-G2 93
PWS-48L-500-WW-G2-x 48 500 3000 76 9072 B2-U0-G2 120 8935 B2-U0-G2 118 9056 B2-U0-G2 119 B0-U0-G2 92
PWS-48L-600-WW-G2-x 48 600 3000 91 10657 B2-U0-G2 117 10496 B2-U0-G2 115 10637 B2-U0-G2 117 B1-U0-G2 90
PWS-48L-700-WW-G2-x 48 700 3000 105 12339 B3-U0-G2 118 12154 B2-U0-G2 116 12317 B2-U0-G2 117 B1-U0-G2 90
PWS-64L-600-WW-G2-x 64 600 3000 118 14257 B3-U0-G2 121 14043 B2-U0-G3 120 14231 B2-U0-G3 121 B1-U0-G2 93
PWS-64L-700-WW-G2-x 64 700 3000 137 16076 B3-U0-G3 117 15834 B2-U0-G3 115 16046 B2-U0-G3 117 B1-U0-G2 90
PWS-64L-800-WW-G2-x 64 800 3000 158 17922 B3-U0-G3 113 17653 B3-U0-G3 112 17889 B3-U0-G3 110 B1-U0-G3 87
PWS-64L-900-WW-G2-x 64 900 3000 179 19692 B3-U0-G3 110 19396 B3-U0-G3 108 19656 B3-U0-G3 108 B1-U0-G3 84
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown. Actual
performance may vary due to installation and environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement considerations.
It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.

Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
PWS-48L-300-NW-G2-x 48 300 4000 47 6394 B2-U0-G1 137 6298 B1-U0-G2 135 6386 B1-U0-G2 136 B0-U0-G1 105
PWS-48L-400-NW-G2-x 48 400 4000 61 8299 B2-U0-G2 135 8175 B1-U0-G2 133 8290 B1-U0-G2 135 B0-U0-G2 104
PWS-48L-500-NW-G2-x 48 500 4000 76 10080 B2-U0-G2 133 9929 B2-U0-G2 131 10072 B2-U0-G2 133 B0-U0-G2 102
PWS-48L-600-NW-G2-x 48 600 4000 91 11841 B3-U0-G2 130 11664 B2-U0-G2 128 11833 B2-U0-G2 130 B1-U0-G2 100
PWS-48L-700-NW-G2-x 48 700 4000 105 13710 B3-U0-G2 131 13505 B2-U0-G2 129 13702 B2-U0-G3 130 B1-U0-G2 100
PWS-64L-600-NW-G2-x 64 600 4000 118 15841 B3-U0-G3 135 15603 B2-U0-G3 133 15814 B2-U0-G3 135 B1-U0-G2 103
PWS-64L-700-NW-G2-x 64 700 4000 137 17862 B3-U0-G3 130 17594 B3-U0-G3 128 17830 B3-U0-G3 130 B1-U0-G2 100
PWS-64L-800-NW-G2-x 64 800 4000 158 19913 B3-U0-G3 126 19614 B3-U0-G3 124 19878 B3-U0-G4 126 B1-U0-G3 97
PWS-64L-900-NW-G2-x 64 900 4000 179 21880 B3-U0-G3 122 21551 B3-U0-G4 120 21839 B3-U0-G4 122 B1-U0-G3 94
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown. Actual
performance may vary due to installation and environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement considerations.
It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.

Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
PWS-48L-300-CW-G2-x 48 300 5000 47 6394 B2-U0-G1 137 6297 B1-U0-G2 135 6382 B1-U0-G2 136 B0-U0-G2 105
PWS-48L-400-CW-G2-x 48 400 5000 61 8299 B2-U0-G2 135 8174 B2-U0-G2 133 8283 B1-U0-G2 135 B0-U0-G2 104
PWS-48L-500-CW-G2-x 48 500 5000 76 10080 B2-U0-G2 133 9928 B2-U0-G2 131 10062 B2-U0-G2 133 B1-U0-G2 102
PWS-48L-600-CW-G2-x 48 600 5000 91 11841 B3-U0-G2 130 11662 B2-U0-G2 128 11819 B2-U0-G2 130 B1-U0-G2 100
PWS-48L-700-CW-G2-x 48 700 5000 105 13710 B3-U0-G2 131 13504 B2-U0-G2 129 13685 B2-U0-G3 130 B1-U0-G2 100
PWS-64L-600-CW-G2-x 64 600 5000 118 15841 B3-U0-G3 135 15603 B2-U0-G3 133 15812 B2-U0-G3 135 B1-U0-G2 103
PWS-64L-700-CW-G2-x 64 700 5000 137 17862 B3-U0-G3 130 17593 B3-U0-G3 128 17829 B3-U0-G3 130 B1-U0-G3 100
PWS-64L-800-CW-G2-x 64 800 5000 158 19913 B3-U0-G3 126 19614 B3-U0-G3 124 19877 B3-U0-G4 126 B1-U0-G3 97
PWS-64L-900-CW-G2-x 64 900 5000 179 21880 B3-U0-G3 122 21551 B3-U0-G4 120 21840 B3-U0-G4 122 B1-U0-G3 94
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown. Actual
performance may vary due to installation and environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement considerations.
It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.